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ENROLLED
Senate Bill No. 665

(B MR. CrRAIGO AND MR. JONES)

[Passed March 10, 1984; in effect ninety days from passage.)

AN ACT to amend chapter nineteen of the code of West Vir-

ginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended,
by adding thereto a new article, designated article twenty-
seven, relating to designation of the Mason County Re-
gional State Farm Museum as the West Virginia State
Farm Museum; ex officio members of board of directors;
rules and regulations.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That chapter nineteen of the code of West Virginia, one
thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be amended by
adding thereto a new article, designated article twenty-seven,
to read as follows:

ARTICLE 27. WEST VIRGINIA STATE FARM MUSEUM.

§19-27-1. West Virginia State Farm Museum; ex officio mem-
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bers of the board of directors; rules and regula-
tions.

The corporation now known as “Mason County Re-
gional State Farm Museum” is hereby designated “the
West Virginia State Farm Museum”; with the exclusive
right to the use of said designation, after such amend-
ments as may be made necessary by such change of name,
if any, are made in its charter, constitution and bylaws.

The governor and commissioner of agriculture are
hereby made ex officio members of the board of directors
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9. -of said museum:for the purpose of protecting-the interests
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of the state in the arrangement of -the agriculture: and-
other exhibits.

The commissioner of agriculture is hereby empowered
to make and enforce rules and regulations for the purpose
of carrying out the provisions of this section. )
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
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Originated in the Senate.

In effect ninety days from passage.
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